
DNIPROPETROVSK REGION 
 

ECONOMIC AND INVESTMENT POTENTIAL  



ДНІПРОПЕТРОВСЬКА ОБЛАСТЬ − ПРОМИСЛОВИЙ ТА  
ІНВЕСТИЦІЙНИЙ  ЦЕНТР УКРАЇНИ 

DNIPROPETROVSK REGION IS AN IDUSTRIAL AND 
 INVESTMENT CENTER OF UKRAINE 

 The region is located in the center of 

Ukraine and shares its border with                     

7 regions. 

 The Dnipro river, which is one of the 

largest waterway in Europe, crosses 

the region.  

 The region has 22 districts and 20 

cities (the largest cities are Dnipro and 

Kryvyi Rih). 

 

One of the largest regions by the area 

and population 

31,9 thousd. km² 

(5,3% of country’s area) 

3,3 mln people 

(7,3% of country’s 
population) 

Industrial and investment center of 

Ukraine 

16,8% of Ukrainian export 

16,5% of total investment 

volume of Ukraine 
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$ 

Інше 

TRANSPORT LOGISTICS 

• Developed railways network, with systems of cargo transshipment for 
other modes of transport. 

• River-sea lines connect the river ports of Dnipropetrovsk region with 
ports on the Black and the Mediterranean seas. 

• Transport-cargo air terminal of the air transport company 
"Yuzhmashavia" and 2 international airports are operating. 



$ 

Інше 

ECONOMY STRUCTURE OF THE REGION 

51% 

Industry 

45,3 % 

Services 
• Trade 
• Banking sphere 
• Scientific research 
• IT 

3,5% 

Agriculture 

• Dnipropetrovsk region forms 18% of the country's GDP 

• The mining and metallurgical complex of the region is the leader in the sale of industrial products. 

• Agrarian companies of the region are the leaders in Ukraine in output of products. 

$ 6 bln 



$ 

Інше 

Dnipropetrovsk region 

94,7% 
$ 549 mln 

4,3% 
$ 24,6 mln 

Mineral products 
(ore, slag) 

Fats, oils 

$ 579 mln 
 

31,6%  
export operations of 
Ukraine with China 

1% 
$ 5,8 mln 

Commodity structure of export to China 

Others 

14,1% 
$ 65,1 mln 

13,1% 
$ 60,8 mln 

  11,9% 
$ 55,1 mln 

34,7% 
$ 160,6 mln 

$ 463 mln 
 

9,9%  
Import from China to 

Ukraine 

Ferrous metals 

Electric machines 
and devices 

Polymers 

9,7% 
$ 44,8 mln 

Others 

4,8% 
$ 22 mln 

Equipment and 
mechanical 

devices Cement, gypsum 

4,7% 
$ 21,8 mln 
Ferrous 
metals 

products  

China 

Commodity structure of import from China 

mln. $ 

0,3 (0,1%) 

The structure of export operations of the region 

527 (100%) 

Export of industrial products 

Експорт області 
 до КНР 

5 338 (100%) 

579 (10,8%) 

FOREIGN ECONOMIC RELATIONS OF THE REGION WITH CHINA 

3,6 % 
$ 16,7 mln 

Rubber 

3,4% 
$ 15,7 mln 
Ground 

transportation 

The whole world To China 
Export of agrarian products 

The whole world To China 



$ 

Інше 

Ukraine 

34,7% 
$ 636 mln 

25,3% 
$ 464,1 mln 

11,2% 
$ 205,2 mln 

Mineral products 
(ore, slag) 

Others 

$ 1,8 bln 

24,7% 
$ 1 157 mln 

17,4% 
$ 815 mln 

$ 4,7 bln 
 

Electric machines 
and devices 

Equipment and 
mechanical devices 

5,7% 
$ 268,6 mln 

Others 

3,8% 
$ 179,6 mln 

Polymers 

Chemical 
compounds 

3,7% 
$ 172,2 mln 

Ferrous metals 

China 

mln. $ 

49 (0,4%) 

12 831 (100%) 
 

23 530 (100%) 

1 784 (7,6%) 

28,8% 
$ 527,2 mln 

Fats and oils 

Cereals 

41,5% 
$ 1 945 mln 

Footwear 

3,2% 
$ 144,5 mln 

Export of industrial products 
The whole world To China 

Export of agrarian products 

The whole world To China 

The structure of export operations of Ukraine 

Commodity structure of export to China Commodity structure of import from China 

FOREIGN ECONOMIC RELATIONS OF UKRAINE WITH CHINA 



$ 

Інше 

EXISTING FREE TRADE AGREEMENTS 

Ukraine has already concluded 17 agreements on free trade 

in particular: 

1. European Union 

2. EFTA (European Free Trade Association) 

• Switzerland 

• Norway 

• Liechtenstein 

• Iceland 

3. Canada 

4. GUAM 

• Georgia 

• Moldova 

• Azerbaijan 

• Uzbekistan 

5. Makedonia 

6. Montenegro 

7. CIS countries 

8. Free trade zone agreement (Participating countries: Ukraine, 

Belarus, Armenia, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Moldova, Tajikistan 

and Uzbekistan). 



$ 

Інше 

EXPORT OPERATIONS WITH CANADA 

Інші 

34,7% 
$ 636 млн 

25,3% 
$ 464,1 млн 

11,2% 
$ 205,2 млн 

$ 30 bln 
 

0,01%  
of total Imports from 

Ukraine to Canada 

30% 
$ 9 mln 

11,5% 
$ 3,5 mln 

8,3% 
$ 2,5 mln 

40,7% 
$ 5,8 млрд 

Чорні метали 

Copper 

Locomotives 

13,5% 
$ 3,7 bln 

$ 27 млрд 
 

6,7%  
of total Imports from 

China to Canada 

9,1% 
$ 2,5 bln 

45,3% 
$ 12,2 bln 

5,9% 
$ 1,6 bln 

16,9% 
$ 4,63 bln 

Equipment and 
mechanical devices 

Others 

Polymers 

Electric machines, 
equipment 

16,7% 
$ 67 bln 15,5% 

$ 62 bln 

9,7% 
$ 39 bln 

6,3% 
$ 25 bln 

$ 403 bln 
 

Mineral fuel 

Electric machines, 
equipment 

Equipment and 
mechanical devices 

3,9% 
$ 14,8 bln 

3% 
$ 12 bln 

Surface 
transport 

Plastics 

Optical instruments 
and devices 

44% 
$ 177,3 bln 

Others 

Dynamics of commodity export from Ukraine to Canada 

2013 2014 2015 2016 

57,4 72,6 

Ukraine 

China 

Структура імпорту товарів до ЄС 

17,3% 
$ 336,7 млрд 

11,9% 
$ 232,3 млрд 

11,7% 
$ 228,7 млрд 

4% 
$ 77,8 млрд 

$ 1,95 трлн 
 

Мін. топливо Електричні машини, 
обладнання 

Реактори, котли, 
обладнання 

3,5% 
$ 68,4 млрд 

3,5% 
$ 68,4 млрд 

Наземний транспорт 

Фармацевтика 

Інструменти та 
апарати оптичні 

47,3% 
$ 922,4 млрд 

Equipment and 
mechanical devices 

8,3% 
$ 2,5 mln 

Tanning 
materials 

Toys 
6,5% 

$ 2 mln 

Hardwood 
5,3% 

$ 1,6 mln 

29,4% 
$ 8,8 mln 

Others 

Furniture 

Toys 

4,7% 
$ 1,2 bln Clothing 

4,6% 
$ 1,2 bln 

30 

29 

$ mln 

1% 
$ 3,9 bln 

Toys 

0,7% 
$ 0,2 mln 

Electric machines, 
equipment 

Commodity structure of export to Canada Commodity structure of import to Canada 



Products from 
ferrous metals 

Products from 
ferrous metals 

Electric 
machines and 

equipment 

$ 

Інше 

EXPORTS OPERATIONS WITH SWITZERLAND 

34,7% 
$ 636 млн 

25,3% 
$ 464,1 млн 

11,2% 
$ 205,2 млн 

$ 126 bln 
 

0,1%  
of total Imports from 

Ukraine to 
 Switzerland 

51% 
$ 64 mln 

11,8% 
$ 14,8 mln 

40,7% 
$ 5,8 млрд 

Ores, slugs 

13,5% 
$ 431 mln 

$ 3,2 bln 
 

6,7%  
of total Imports from 

China to 
 Switzerland 

12,6% 
$ 404 mln 

43,5% 
$ 1 384,7 mln 

4,6% 
$ 147 mln 

20% 
$ 647 mln 

Equipment and 
mechanical 
devices 

Others 

4,4% 
$ 11,2 bln 

34% 
$ 87 bln 

8,6% 
$ 22 bln 

7,1% 
$ 18 bln 

$ 253 млрд 
 

Equipment and 
mechanical 
devices 

Pharmaceutical 
products 

5,9% 
$ 14,9 bln 

5,4% 
$ 13,7 bln 

Chemical compounds 

Surface 
transport 

Electric machines and 
equipment 

33,1% 
$ 83,8 млрд 

Others 

2013 2014 2015 2016 

223 187,4 

Структура імпорту товарів до ЄС 

17,3% 
$ 336,7 млрд 

11,9% 
$ 232,3 млрд 

11,7% 
$ 228,7 млрд 

4% 
$ 77,8 млрд 

$ 1,95 трлн 
 

Мін. топливо Електричні машини, 
обладнання 

Реактори, котли, 
обладнання 

3,5% 
$ 68,4 млрд 

3,5% 
$ 68,4 млрд 

Наземний транспорт 

Фармацевтика 

Інструменти та 
апарати оптичні 

47,3% 
$ 922,4 млрд 

Precious metals, 
pearls 

5,1% 
$ 6,3 mln 

Paper, cardboard 

Electric machines 
and equipment 

4,6% 
$ 6,1 mln 

Mineral fuel 
3,8% 

$ 4,8 mln 
21,1% 

$ 26,6 mln Others 

Chemical 
compounds 

4,4% 
$ 141 mln 

126 106 

$ Млн.  

Optical instruments 
and devices 

Precious metals, 
pearls 

Precious metals, 
pearls 

2,3% 
$ 2,9 mln 

1,4% 
$ 3,5 bln 

1,4% 
$ 45,3 mln 

Ukraine 

China 

Commodity structure of export to Switzerland Commodity structure of import to Switzerland 

Products from 
ferrous metals 

Dynamics of commodity export from Ukraine to Switzerland 



19,7% 
$ 2,81 bln 

Wood, wood 
products 

Equipment and 
mechanical devices 

Wood, wood 
products 

Wood, wood 
products 

Electric machines 
and equipment 

Electric machines 
and equipment 

Electric machines and 
equipment 

$ 

Інше 

1% 
$ 5,8 млн 

EXPORT OPERATIONS WITH EU 

Мінеральні 
продукти 

(руди, шлаки) 

Others 

$ 1,8 
 млрд 

13,1% 
$ 1,9 bln 

Жири та олії 

34,7% 
$ 636 млн 

25,3% 
$ 464,1 млн 

11,2% 
$ 205,2 млн 

$ 14,2 bln 
 

0,7%  
of total Imports from 

 Ukraine to EU 

8% 
$ 1,1 bln 

7,5% 
$ 1,1 bln 

6% 
$ 0,9 bln 

5% 
$ 0,7 bln 

38,3% 
$ 5,5 bln 

Ferrous metals Cereals 

Ores, slag, 
ashes 

Seeds and fruits 

28% 
$ 107 bln 

$ 389 bln 
 

20%  
of total Imports from 

 China to  EU 

21% 
$ 81 bln 

8,6% 
$ 33,2 bln 

4,6% 
$ 18 bln 

4% 
$ 16 bln 

33,1% 
$ 129,3  bln 

Equipment and 
mechanical devices 

Clothing 

Furniture 

Toys 

Others 

17,3% 
$ 336,7 bln 

11,9% 
$ 232,3 bln 

11,7% 
$ 228,7 bln 

4% 
$ 77,8 bln 

$ 1,95 tln 
 

Mineral fuel 

Equipment and 
mechanical devices 

3,5% 
$ 68,4 bln 

3,5% 
$ 68,4 bln 

Surface transport 

Pharmaceutical products 

Optical 
instruments and 
devices 

47,3% 
$ 922,4 bln 

Others 

2013 2014 2015 2016 

18,3 17,5 14,2 13,5 

Ukraine 

China 

$ bln 

2,4% 
$ 0,3 bln 

0,7% 
$ 2,7 bln 

0,6% 
$ 12,7 bln 

Commodity structure of export to EU Commodity structure of import to EU 

Dynamics of commodity export from Ukraine to EU 



$ 

Інше 

INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC ACTIVITY STIMULATION 

On October 1, 2017, the EU's decision on granting Ukraine additional trade 

preferences, which will be in effect for 3 years. 

 

Additional trade preferences envisage full import liberalization from Ukraine: 

• footwear 

• pigments and preparations based on titanium dioxide 

• copper and aluminium products 

• electronic equipment for image reproduction. 

In the framework of the EU external investment plan, it is planned to include 2 

investment windows for Ukraine to implement projects in certain priority areas by the 

European Sustainable Development Fund, namely: 

• renewable energy 

• energy efficiency 

• transport 

• financing of small and medium-sized enterprises. 



$ 

• $ 16,4 млн - volume of investment from China (in 2016)  

• (0,1% of the total volume of foreign investments in Ukrainian economy) 
 

 
• There is 1 company with Chinese investments in the region 

(D-KAR Ltd. Wholesale trade of parts and accessories for motor vehicles). 
 

 

  

 

Інше 

INVESTMENT COOPERATION OF REGION 

Cyprus 
$ 1299 mln 

 
 

Netherlands 
$ 834 mln 

 
 

Virgin 
islands 
$ 665 mln 

 
 

Germany 
$ 520 mln 

 
 

Other  
countries 
$ 584 mln 

 
 

$ 4 bln 
 

International companies, which have already chosen 

Dnipropetrovsk region 
Biggest investor countries 

Austria 
$ 107 mln 



$ 

Інше 

PUBLIC AND LOCAL PREFERENCES 

 Equipment operating on the renewable energy sources; 

 Energy conservation equipment, components and materials; 

 Generation of electric power from alternative sources, which has no 

analogues in Ukraine; 

 Development of IT-products. 

Current state and local preferences: 

VAT exemption (20%) 

 Investors who operate under the agreement of production sharing; 

 Equipment for arrangement of industrial, scientific and technological parks, 

which is not produced in Ukraine; 

 Equipment operating on the renewable energy sources and energy 

conservation equipment which is not produced in Ukraine; 

 Materials, blocks and devices for agroindustrial complex, which is not 

produced in Ukraine; 

Exemption from taxation of 
import customs duty 

Local privileges  

(on the resolution of local 

authorities) 

 Privilege for property tax; 

 Privilege for rental rate on land and land tax. 



$ 

Інше 

STATE RESOURCES 

System of public electronic state 

procurement ProZorro. 

Web portal of state services  

www.igov.org.ua. 

  The system allows taking part in public tenders 

transparently through online auctions (system web 

portal - www.prozorro.gov.ua) 

 A non-resident of Ukraine can take part in the tender 

on the basis of the Law of Ukraine "On public 

procurement". According to this law: 

 domestic and foreign participants of all forms of 

ownership and legal organizational form take part in 

procurement procedures on equal terms;  

 central executive authorities carry out procurement 

through ProZorro system, if the value of goods and 

services exceeds UAH 200 thousd (7,5 thous USD)., 

and works – UAH 1.5 mln. (56 thous USD). 

 Mandatory limits for goods and services for 

monopolistic state-owned enterprises  - UAH 1 mln 

(37,5 thous USD)., for the goods and services and  

UAH 5 mln (187 thous USD)., for works. 

 80% of administrative services have been converted 

into electronic.  

 For today, it is  394 services  in such spheres as: 

 business registration; 

 licensing; 

 construction, real estate; 

 land relations; 

 foreign trade and investment; 

 taxation; 

 trade, etc. 

iGov 



$ 

Інше 

WEBSITE OF DNIPROPETROVSK INVESTMENT AGENCY  



$ 

Інше 

INVESTMENT PASSPORT OF DNIPROPETROVSK REGION 

The Investment Passport contains structured 

and comprehensive information about 

Dnipropetrovsk region: 

• geographical location 

• human resources 

• the structure of the economy 

• foreign economic activity 

• aspects of doing business 

• list of investment projects 



$ 

Інше 

DNIPROPETROVSK INVESTMENT AGENCY 

It initiates the creation of promising investment projects in accordance with the 

needs of the region and the interests of potential investors. 

It forms and provides the primary analytical information, which is necessary to 

make investment decisions; 

It performs the initial plot selection in accordance with the investors needs  

(the agency database has more than 400 plots with total area 13.8 thousd. ha); 

It assists in selection of potential partners, who are competent in different 

aspects of the investment project (there is available a base of regional companies 

from different fields of activity); 

Activities 

It provides services of a personal investment manager. It makes a “investor’s 

road map". 



APPLICATIONS 

Investment projects of Dnipropetrovsk region 



MANUFACTURE OF POLYMER MATERIAL SHEETS PRODUCTION 



ENTERPRICE FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF TANKS FROM 
POLIMERIC METERIALS 



PRODUCTION OF POLYMER COATINGS OF GALVANIZED STEEL OR 
ALUMINIYM SHEET 



INDUSTRIAL PARK «KRYVBAS» 



INDUSTRIAL PARK «PAVLOHRAD» 



INDUSTRIAL PARK IN DNIPRO CITY 



CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Dnipropetrovsk Investment Agency (DIA) 

 

Address: 49004, Ukraine, Dnipro, 2 

O. Paul Ave., office 538 

 

Тел.:  +38 056 742 86 87 

+38 056 742 86 21 

E-mail: info@dia.dp.ua 

Web: www.dia.dp.gov.ua 

Dnipropetrovsk Regional Council 

Address: 49004, Ukraine, Dnipro, 2 

O. Paul Ave. 

 

Tel.:  +38 056 742 85 24 

E-mail: oblrada@oblinfo.dp.ua 

Web: www.oblrada.dp.gov.ua 

Dnipropetrovsk Regional State 

Administration 

Address: 49004, Ukraine, Dnipro, 2 

O. Paul Ave.  

Tel.: +38 056 742 89 80 

E-mail: info@adm.dp.gov.ua 

Web: www.adm.dp.gov.ua 


